The following table is a summary of certain audited consolidated financial information of
the Group for the three financial years ended 31 December 2018 as extracted from the annual
reports of the Company for the years ended 31 December 2017 and 31 December 2018:

For the year ended/As at
31 December

2018 2017 2016
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 2,842,202 1,792,421 2,335,777
Profit before tax 416,620 713,981 712,463
Profit for the year 109,887 255,255 355,148
Profit for the year attributable to

owners of the Company 106,995 245,573 350,280
Equity attributable to owners of the

Company 5,238,831 5,191,590 4,884,077

– 18 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this joint announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion but before the Share Offer is
made (assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company from the
date of this joint announcement up to (and including) the Completion Date):

As at the date of this joint
 announcement

Immediately after Completion but
before the Share Offer is made

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
% (Note 1)

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
 % (Note 1)

The Vendor (Note 2) 2,070,000,000 51.56 – –

Eminent Ascend (Note 3) 300,000,000 7.47 300,000,000 7.47

The Offeror and parties acting in concert
with it – – 2,070,000,000 51.56

Top Amuse Holdings Limited (Note 4) 587,134,000 14.62 587,134,000 14.62

Other public Shareholders 1,057,710,000 26.35 1,057,710,000 26.35

4,014,844,000 100.00 4,014,844,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

2. The Vendor is owned by Mr. Wong Choi Hing (王再興) as to approximately 52.70%, Mr. Wang Dewen (王
德文) as to approximately 12.98%, Mr. Wang Jianli (王健利) as to approximately 9.48%, Mr. Wang Dekai
(王德開) as to approximately 7.42%, Mr. Huang Dehong (黃德宏) as to approximately 6.10%, Mr. Wang
Desheng (王德盛) as to approximately 6.10%, Mr. Wang Quanguang (王全光) as to approximately 3.48%
and Mr. Wong Sheung Tak (王雙德) as to approximately 1.74% as at the date of this joint announcement.